






































































DTP-0001 (Revised 13 Aug 2019 v8.01g)

Assembly: Senate: Congressional:

NHS Improvements

Inc. Sustainable Communities Strategy Goals

End Closeout Phase (Closeout Report) 01/07/26

End Right of Way Phase (Right of Way Certification Milestone) 12/16/20

Begin Construction Phase (Contract Award Milestone)

ADA Notice
For individuals with sensory disabilities, this document is available in alternate formats.  For information call (916) 

654-6410 or TDD (916) 654-3880 or write Records and Forms Management, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, 

End Construction Phase (Construction Contract Acceptance Milestone) 01/06/24

Begin Closeout Phase 01/07/24

10/06/21

End Design Phase (Ready to List for Advertisement Milestone)

Begin Right of Way Phase

End Environmental Phase (PA&ED Milestone)

Begin Design (PS&E) Phase

Circulate Draft Environmental Document Document Type CE

Draft Project Report

Project Study Report Approved

Begin Environmental (PA&ED) Phase

Yes No

Yes No

Project Milestone Existing Proposed

Roadway Class Reversible Lane analysis

Operational Improvements Interchange modifications EA 1

Project Benefits

Relieve congestion, improve mobility and enhance safety on eastbound State Route 91 and northbound State Route 71. 

Purpose and Need

Relieve congestion, improve mobility and enhance safety on eastbound State Route 91 and northbound State 71 by replacing a loop 

connector ramp with a short weaving distance with a direct connector ramp and auxiliary lanes that will improve traffic flow between the 

two highways.

       Category Outputs Unit Total

Construction Riverside County Transportation Commission (RCTC)

Legislative Districts

64,66 36 44

PA&ED Riverside County Transportation Commission (RCTC)

PS&E Riverside County Transportation Commission (RCTC)

Right of Way Riverside County Transportation Commission (RCTC)

Project Title

Route 91/71 Interchange and Connectors

Location (Project Limits), Description ( Scope of Work)

Replace Rte 91 to northbound Rte 71 loop connector w/a direct fly-over connector, construct a collector/distributor system in the 

eastbound direction between the Green River Road and Serfas Club Drive.

Component Implementing Agency

Project Manager/Contact Phone E-mail Address

Mark Lancaster (951) 787-7141 mlancaster@rctc.org

Element

SCAG Capital Outlay

RIV 91 R0.4 R3.7 Riverside County Transportation Commission (RCTC)

MPO

Nominating Agency

Project ID PPNO MPO ID

08 OF541

Reduces Greenhouse Gas Emissions

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ● DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PROJECT PROGRAMMING REQUEST

General Instructions

Amendment (Existing Project) Y/N

County Route/Corridor PM Bk PM Ahd

Date: 12/30/19

District

0800000137 0077G

EA



DTP-0001 (Revised 13 Aug 2019 v8.01g) Date: 12/30/19

District EA

08 OF541

Project Title:

Component Prior 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26+ Total

E&P (PA&ED)

PS&E

R/W SUP (CT)

CON SUP (CT)

R/W

CON

TOTAL

E&P (PA&ED) 15,777 15,777

PS&E 3,196 3,196

R/W SUP (CT)

CON SUP (CT)

R/W 4,750 4,750

CON 117,000 117,000

TOTAL 23,723 117,000 140,723

Fund No. 1:

Component Prior 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26+ Total

E&P (PA&ED)

PS&E

R/W SUP (CT)

CON SUP (CT)

R/W

CON

TOTAL

E&P (PA&ED) 5,273 5,273

PS&E

R/W SUP (CT)

CON SUP (CT)

R/W

CON 66,377 66,377

TOTAL 5,273 66,377 71,650

Fund No. 2:

Component Prior 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26+ Total

E&P (PA&ED)

PS&E

R/W SUP (CT)

CON SUP (CT)

R/W

CON

TOTAL

E&P (PA&ED)

PS&E 3,196 3,196

R/W SUP (CT)

CON SUP (CT)

R/W

CON

TOTAL 3,196 3,196

Existing Funding ($1,000s) 20.30.010.680

Funding Agency

Federal Highway Administration (FHWA)

Proposed Funding ($1,000s) Notes

Proposed Funding ($1,000s) Notes

2020 STIP-RIP. RCTC may 

propose advance 

construction in FY 21/22.

$5273 PAED voted 

09/05/07

Demo - Demonstration-State TEA21 (DEMOS21) Program Code

RIP - National Hwy System (NH) Program Code

Existing Funding ($1,000s) 20.XX.075.600

Funding Agency

Riverside County Trans Commission (RCTC)

Riverside County Transportation 

Commission (RCTC)Riverside County Transportation 

Commission (RCTC)

Proposed Total Project Cost ($1,000s) Notes

Existing Total Project Cost ($1,000s)

Implementing Agency

Riverside County Transportation 

Commission (RCTC)Riverside County Transportation 

Commission (RCTC)Riverside County Transportation 

Commission (RCTC)Riverside County Transportation 

Commission (RCTC)

RIV 91 0800000137 0077G

Route 91/71 Interchange and Connectors

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ● DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PROJECT PROGRAMMING REQUEST

County Route Project ID PPNO



Fund No. 3:

Component Prior 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26+ Total

E&P (PA&ED)

PS&E

R/W SUP (CT)

CON SUP (CT)

R/W

CON

TOTAL

E&P (PA&ED) 2,000 2,000

PS&E

R/W SUP (CT)

CON SUP (CT)

R/W

CON

TOTAL 2,000 2,000

Fund No. 4:

Component Prior 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26+ Total

E&P (PA&ED)

PS&E

R/W SUP (CT)

CON SUP (CT)

R/W

CON

TOTAL

E&P (PA&ED) 1,000 1,000

PS&E

R/W SUP (CT)

CON SUP (CT)

R/W 2,225 2,225

CON

TOTAL 3,225 3,225

Fund No. 5:

Component Prior 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26+ Total

E&P (PA&ED)

PS&E

R/W SUP (CT)

CON SUP (CT)

R/W

CON

TOTAL

E&P (PA&ED) 7,504 7,504

PS&E

R/W SUP (CT)

CON SUP (CT)

R/W 796 796

CON

TOTAL 8,300 8,300

Proposed Funding ($1,000s) Notes

DEMO-SAFETEA-LU Program Code

Existing Funding ($1,000s)

Funding Agency

Existing Funding ($1,000s) 20.10.400.100

Funding Agency

Proposed Funding ($1,000s) Notes

Proposed Funding ($1,000s) Notes

$2000 PAED voted 

05/17/18

Local Funds - Local Measure (MEA) Program Code

State SB1 LPP - Local Partnership Program - Formula distribution (LPP-F) Program Code

Existing Funding ($1,000s) 20.XX.724.000

Funding Agency



Fund No. 6:

Component Prior 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26+ Total

E&P (PA&ED)

PS&E

R/W SUP (CT)

CON SUP (CT)

R/W

CON

TOTAL

E&P (PA&ED)

PS&E

R/W SUP (CT)

CON SUP (CT)

R/W 990 990

CON

TOTAL 990 990

Fund No. 7:

Component Prior 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26+ Total

E&P (PA&ED)

PS&E

R/W SUP (CT)

CON SUP (CT)

R/W

CON

TOTAL

E&P (PA&ED)

PS&E

R/W SUP (CT)

CON SUP (CT)

R/W 739 739

CON 1,000 1,000

TOTAL 739 1,000 1,739

Fund No. 8:

Component Prior 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24 24-25 25-26+ Total

E&P (PA&ED)

PS&E

R/W SUP (CT)

CON SUP (CT)

R/W

CON

TOTAL

E&P (PA&ED)

PS&E

R/W SUP (CT)

CON SUP (CT)

R/W

CON 49,623 49,623

TOTAL 49,623 49,623

Existing Funding ($1,000s)

Funding Agency

Proposed Funding ($1,000s) Notes

Proposed Funding ($1,000s) Notes

TCEP Program Code

SURFACE TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM---HR4818 Program Code

Existing Funding ($1,000s)

Funding Agency

Existing Funding ($1,000s)

Funding Agency

Proposed Funding ($1,000s) Notes

FFY 2006 Appropriations Earmarks Program Code




































































































































